sustainable development goals (sdg); 

e. To channel bank investments into capital markets by fulfilling bangladesh bank’s 
requirement to invest a por tion of bank’s capital market exposure in special purpose 
mutual funds. 

6. Initial Size of the Fund: BDT 250,000,000.00 (Twenty-Five Crore Taka) divided in to 25,000,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lac) 
Units of BDT10.00 (Ten Taka) each 

7. Minimum Application Amount: 
500 units equivalent to BDT 5,000 (during public subscription) for individuals 5,000 units 
equivalent to BDT 50,000 (during public subscription) for institutions (Not applicable for SIP

[...]

develop the capital market. Institutional (local and foreign) and individual (resident and non-resident) investors are 
eligible to invest in this Fund. 

3.3. SIZE, FACE VALUE AND MARKET LOT OF THE FUND: 

• The initial target size of the Scheme shall  be Tk. 250,000,000 (Twenty-Five Crore) which may be increased from 
time to time by the Asset Management Company on requisition from the investors with due approval of the 
Trustee and notification to the BSEC. 

• The Asset Management Company may constitute, organize, manage the Fund and will  issue the unit certificates

[...]

The Trustee, SENTINEL has appointed Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.Chartered Accountants as the Auditor of the Fund 
for the first year. It is one of the reputed audit firms of the country and is associated with world-renowned MSI Global 
Alliance.The auditor shall  be paid a service fee of Tk 35,000 (Thirty-Five Thousand) only, plus applicable VAT (if any), for 
the first year. 

The Trustee will  continue to appoint the Fund Auditor throughout the operation of the Fund.  

5.5. LIMITATION OF EXPENSES: 
1) The initial issue expenses in respect of the Fund shall  not exceed 5% of the Fund to be raised,the details of which

[...]

For listing with the Central Depository of Bangladesh Limited (CDBL) there are both initial and recurring 

expenses. An amount of Tk. 500,000 (Five Lac) as security deposit shall  be kept with the CDBL without interest 
during the whole l ife of the Fund, while an IPO fee of Tk. 250,000 (two lac fifty thousand) will  be paid during the 
public subscription.  Depository connection fee is Tk. 6 ,000 (six thousand) per annum.  Annual fee on Face Value of 
Issued Eligible Security is Tk. 100,000 (one lac). Documentation Fee is Tk. 2,500 (Taka two Thousand five Hundred). 

6) Fund Registration and Annual Fee:  The Fund has paid Tk. 500,000 (Five lac, 0.20%) to the Bangladesh Securities 

and Exchange Commission (BSEC) as registration fee. In addition to that the Fund will  have to pay Tk. 250,000.00 
(Two lac Fifty Thousand taka only)(at the rate of Tk 0.10% of the fund size) only per annum as annual fee in terms of 
the  সি কি উরি টি জ ও এক্সচে ঞ্জ কমি শন (মি উচ্যুয়া ল ফা ন্ড) বি ধি মা লা , ২০০১ 

7) Listing Fee: The usual listing fees to DSE, CSE and CDBL, annual renewal fees and other charges are to be paid by

[...]

payable to them will  vary and fixed as per AMC's after taking approval from trustee. Please note, selling agent 
commission applicable for individuals will be not more than 1.00% (One Percent) on the total face value of unit 
sales. 

9) Audit Fee:  The audit fee will  be Tk. 35,000 (thirty-fivethousand) only for the first year and Trustee will  fix fees for 

subsequent years.  

6. SIZE OF THE FUND, TAX STATUS AND RIGHTS OF UNIT HOLDERS 
6.1. ISSUE OF UNITS 

The initial size of the Fund shall  be Tk 250,000,000 (Taka Twenty-Five Crore) only divided into 25,000,000 (Two crore 
Fifty Lac) Units of Tk 10 (Taka Ten) each which may be increased from time to time by the Asset Manager subject to 
approval of the Trustee with due intimation to the Commission till  liquidation of the Fund. The initial distribution of the 
Fund's Unit holding shall  be as follows:

[...]

Sponsor  2,500,000 10.00 25,000,000 Subscribed 
General Investors 22,500,000 10.00 225,000,000 To be Subscribed 
Total 25,000,000 10.00 250,000,000  

6.2. SUBSCRIPTION FROM SPONSOR 
Bangladesh RACE Management PCL, the Sponsor, has already subscribed BDT 25,000,000 (Two crore fifty Lac Taka only) 
for 2,500,000 (Twenty FiveLac) units of BDT 10.00 (ten) each (at par) as per সি কি উরি টিজওএক্সচে ঞ্জকমি শন  (মি উচ্যুয়া লফা ন্ড) 
বি ধি মা লা , ২০০১ , 

6.3. TAX STATUS 
Investment in this Fund by individual investors will  enjoy tax exemption benefit under Section 44(2) of the Income tax